BVRA0805 Automotive Grade SMD Low Voltage Varistor Series
AUTOMOTIVE
GRADE
Features
n Meets IEC 61000-4-5 standard
n Compact EIA 0805 size
n Quick response time (< 0.5 ns)
n High transient current capability

(V)
Vn Max.
(V)
Vc
(V)
Imax
(A)
 Wmax
(J)
CP Typ.
(pF)
<10 µA 1 mA DC 1 A @
8/20 µs @ 8/20 µs @ 10/100 µs @ 1 KHz
BVRA0805-04PF 4 5.5 7.8 12 22 80 0.1 800
BVRA0805-06PF 6 9 11 18 30 80 0.2 650
BVRA0805-08PF 8 11 14 20 45 100 0.3 440
BVRA0805-11PF 11 14 17 21 38 100 0.1 500
BVRA0805-14PF 14 18 20 26 44 120 0.3 350
BVRA0805-17PF 17 22 25 34 54 30 0.1 160
BVRA0805-20PF 20 26 30 38 56 100 0.4 250
BVRA0805-25PF 25 31 36 44 71 100 0.3 220
BVRA0805-30PF 30 38 45 55 81 100 0.3 200
BVRA0805-35PF 35 45 54 66 93 80 0.1 130
Environmental Characteristics
Operating Temperature ......................................................................... -40 °C to +125 °C
Storage Temperature ............................................................................ -40 °C to +125 °C
Standard .................................................................................................... IEC 61000-4-5
Device Symbol
U
How to Order
BVRA  0805  -  nn  PF  R
Series Designator
 BVR = BVR Series
Automotive Grade
Model Size
 0805 = 0805 Package
Max. RMS Voltage
 04 = 4 V 06 = 6 V
 08 = 8 V 11 = 11 V
 14 = 14 V 17 = 17 V
 20 = 20 V 25 = 25 V
 30 = 30 V 35 = 35 V
RoHS Compliance
 PF = Lead free
Packaging
 R =  Tape and reel packaging
(4,000 pcs. per 7-inch reel)*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of
this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Americas: Tel: +1 951-781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
Mexico: Tel: +52-614-478-0400 • Email: mexicus@bourns.com
Asia: Tel: +886-2-2562-4117 • Email:  asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
 BVRA0805 Automotive Grade SMD Low Voltage Varistor Series
Product Dimensions
1.25 ± 0.2
(.049 ± .008)
0.90 ± 0.10
(.035 ± .004)
0.50 ± 0.25
(.020 ± .010)2.0 ± 0.2
(.079 ± .008)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Recommended Pad Layout
1.2
(.048)
1.2
(.048)
1.1
(.044)
3.5
(.140)
Construction
Lead Free Overcoating
Metal Oxide Layer
Inner Electrode
100 % Ag Layer
100 % Ni Barrier Layer